

ASV 2024 Ann Palmenberg Junior Investigator Award

Details for eligibility

- Must have an independent position
- Candidates should be within 5 years of first independent position
- Applicants who previously applied for but did not receive a Junior Investigator Award may reapply for the 2024 award.
- Applicants who received a previous Ann Palmenberg Junior Investigator Award may not apply.

Application package submitted by nominator

- 1. Application must be submitted by a current full member of ASV as nominator.
- 2. Applicant's Biographical Sketch using this template.
- 3. Applicant's contact information.
- 4. A nomination letter
- 5. Submit as an electronic submission of a **single collated PDF** (Items 2 4) to <u>asv@asv.org</u>, with the subject line: Application for ASV Junior Investigator Award.

Deadline: November 17, 2023

2024 ASV Ann Palmenberg Junior Investigator Award

- \$1,000 cash award presented at the ASV 2024 meeting
- ASV 2024 Registration, accommodation, and travel expenses will be covered by the Society
- Engraved plaque
- 15-minute research talk in one of the morning Symposia at the 2023 ASV Annual Meeting, June 24-28, 2024, at Greater Columbus Convention Center, Columbus, Ohio.

Decisions and Announcements:

The ASV Council will review all applications to identify awardees. The applicant's contributions to virology will be evaluated based on the nomination letter and the biographical sketch.

Awardees will be notified before the February 1, 2024 abstract submission deadline.

ASV members will learn of their colleagues' awards at the ASV 2024 meeting.